The next assumption is that each worker category can 
only work 7 days for each 2-week on-duty rotation. That 
brings the total number of days each worker category 
cannot go to Platform X to thirty-five (35) throughout the 
monsoon season, or only one hundred forty-seven (147) 
days per year working, instead of one hundred eighty-two 
(182) days under normal operating conditions.

The rest of the parameters, such as the number of 
personnel or workers visiting Platform X, worker 
categories, and hazards for hydrocarbon and non-
hydrocarbon, will remain the same per normal operating 
conditions.